		GSH 08-878958
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-05-1999	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Jrademark Office
	02-02-1999	LY
Tab settings マママ 🔻		
To the Honorable Commission	101029816	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101029010	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenneth Scott HILTZ		Name: J.J. MacKay Canada Limited
John Daniel DOUCETTE Gregory Andrew FILL		Internal Address:
Neil Stuart ERSKINE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Ť 1
-	D Merger	Street Address: Suite 302, 958 Barrington St
-		Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3H 2P
Security Agreement	Change of Name	CANADA
Other		5.Hy:5HX&:2RX
Execution Date: April 12, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛛 🖾 No
<u>Apr11 12, 1999</u>		April 12, 1999
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	April 12, 1999 April 14, 1999
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, th	$\lambda = -11221000$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile Name:Norman PSoloway		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		Disclosed
		Any fee deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, 175 Canal Street	GROSSMAN & HAGE	8. Deposit account number: 08-1391
3/1999 inal Examp Dation 77 49298687 Since:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 (40.00 0P)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Л	
Norman P. Soloway	Vorm	April 23, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0508

REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0508

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

HILTZ, Kenneth Scott, 122 Thornhill Drive, Halifax, Nova Scotia, CANADA, B3R 2J3: DOUCETTE, John Daniel, #315, 2155 Monastery Lane, Halifax, Nova Scotia, CANADA, B3L 4P9:

FILL, Gregory Andrew, 15 D'Arcys Way, Kemptville, Ontario, CANADA, K0G 1K0; and

ERSKINE, Neil Stuart, 1173 Beaufort Avenue, Halifax, Nova Scotia, CANADA, B3H 3Y3

has invented certain improvements in **Multiple Electronic Purse Parking Meter**; and J.J. MacKay Canada Limited Halafax, Nova Scotia, B3H 2P7, CANADA WHEREAS, having a place of business at, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may

desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

SIGNATURE and WITNESS ATTESTATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of April. 1999.

County of Halifax

Province of Nout Scotic-On this $\frac{12^{4}}{12}$ day of $\frac{12^{4}}{12}$ day of $\frac{12^{4}}{12}$, $\frac{1999}{12}$, before me personally appeared the above named HILTZ, Kenneth Scott to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SIGNATURE and WITNESS ATTESTATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of April. 1999.

Jun Vanel Vourte OUCETTE, John Daniel

County of *Maximum* Province of *NovA* Scotin On this <u>121</u> day of <u>Apri</u>, 199<u>9</u>, before me personally appeared the above named **DOUCETTE**, John Daniel to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

fregny E. Chan-

SIGNATURE and WITNESS ATTESTATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this iq day of April, 1999.

., Gregory And/rew

County of OTTAW A

Province of ONTARIO

On this <u>14</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>199</u>, <u>199</u>, before me personally appeared the above named **FILL**, **Gregory Andrew** to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

erafin

SIGNATURE and WITNESS ATTESTATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /2 day of April, 1999.

ERSKINE, Neil Stuart

County of

HALIHAY Nava Scotoa s 12 day of April

Province of

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>199</u>, before me personally appeared the above named **ERSKINE**, **Neil Stuart** to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.